504821309 03/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4868044

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			ame	Ex	ecution Date	
BRUCE L. GELLER				10/	05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	OREGO	OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	220 NA	220 NASH HALL				
City:	CORVA	CORVALLIS				
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 97331-3804					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	Application Number: 1569		796			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	((202)84	12-7899			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-l	mail address first; if that is uns		vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided	the e-l ; if tha	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen		vill be sent	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:</i>	be sent to if provided	the e-i ; if tha 206-45	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-8776		vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided 2	the e-i ; if tha 206-45	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-8776 jones@cooley.com		vill be sent	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:</i> Email:	be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-li; if tha</i> 206-452 Iharvey COOLE	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-8776 jones@cooley.com	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-li ; if tha</i> 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : :	<i>the e-li; if the</i> 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN:	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI</i>	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : :	<i>the e-li; if tha</i> 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI [*] PATENT DEPARTMENT	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : : : : :	the e-l ; if that 206-45 harvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004</i>	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : : : : :	the e-l ; if tha 206-45 harvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044</i>	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : : : : :	the e-l ; if tha 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI WASHI	<i>mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL</i>	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : : : : : :	the e-l ; if tha 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI WASHI	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL Mark E. ROGEL	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided	the e-lift if that 206-45: lharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI S // 0	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL Mark E. ROGEL Mark E. Rogel/ 03/15/2018	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=SATH-003-04U	be sent to if provided	the e-l ; if that 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI S M /I 0 Assignm	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUP PATENT DEPARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004 GATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL Mark E. ROGEL Mark E. Rogel/ 03/15/2018	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=SATH-003-04U source=SATH-003-04U	be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-l ; if that 206-452 Iharvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI WASHI	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUP PATENT DEPARTMENT NGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL Mark E. ROGEL Mark E. Rogel/ 33/15/2018 hent#page1.tif hent#page2.tif hent#page3.tif	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	be sent to if provided 2 3 4 5: 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-la if the a 206-452 harvey COOLE 1299 P ATTN: WASHI SSIGNM Assignm Assignm	mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2-8776 jones@cooley.com EY LLP ENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUI PATENT DEPARTMENT INGTON, D.C. 20004 SATH-003/04US 320340-2044 MARK E. ROGEL Mark E. ROGEL Mark E. Rogel/ 03/15/2018	t via US Mail.	vill be sent	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As below named inventor, Bruce L. Geller (each referred to as "Assignor") having made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled ANTISENSE ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS, and which is a:

- (1) \square provisional applications
 - (a) (a) (a) to be filed herewith; or

(b)

Filing Date
May 16, 2014
December 31, 2014
March 6, 2015

- (2) \square non-provisional application
 - (a) to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) 🖾 bearing Application No. 14/713,857, and filed on May 15, 2015; or
- (3) \boxtimes PCT application

(a) \boxtimes bearing Application No. PCT/US2015/031150, and filed on May 15, 2015.

WHEREAS, Oregon State University a university duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Oregon, and having its principal place of business at 220 Nash Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-3804 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in the table above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3);

PATENT REEL: 045235 FRAME: 0965

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) – (c), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified application, including the claims.

I acknowldge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 10/05/16

By: Sume L.

Name: Bruce L. Geller Mailing Address: <u>6994 N.W. Concord Drive</u> Corvallis, OR 97330

State of <u>Orezon</u>) County of <u>Budon</u>) ss.

On October 5, 2016, before me, Susan A. Tillitt Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce L. Geller

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE-IF NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public CLEG-CM

My Commission Expires: <u>5-1-2018</u>



Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 045235 FRAME: 0968

Date: 10/5-/2016____

By: Denne heart

Name: BERRY TREAT Title: Director, OCCD University:Oregon State University

State of Oragen)) ss. County of Barbon On <u>Catober 5, 2016</u>, before me, <u>Susan A. Tallitt</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Borry Trans</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.----OFFICIAL SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUSAN ANDREA TILLITT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 928076 Sward. Till IMISSION EXPIRES MAY 01, 2018 Signature of Notary Public Orac Kord Place Notary Seal Above My Commission Expires: <u>5-1-201</u>

117885978 vi